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Pak. Concentration on Kashmir
Border

r Shti S. M. Banerjee:
I Shri Daji: 1 Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:

*n. Shri Omkar Singh:
8hri Gulshan:
Shri S. N. Chaturvedi:

Will the Minister of Defence De pleased to state:

(a) '.vhether Pakistani armed fOITes have coocentrated on the border of Kashmir;

(b) if so steps taken to counteract any offensive; and

(e) whether people in those border aJl'eas have been supplied with arms and ammunition?

The Deputy Minister in the MiniStry of DefelKle (Dr. D. S. Raju): (a) Reports have been received tihat Pakistan!Pakistan-occupied-Kashmir troops have moved from rear to the forward areas along the Cease-fire Line in JaJmIJlU and Kashmir. There has, however, been no fresh induction "f troops in the P.D.K. area.

(b) and (c). Various precautionary measures have been taken in the interests of security on OUr side of the Cease-fire Line.

Demarcation of Indo-Pak. Border

*12. Shri N. R. Laskar: Will the Minister of External Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 918 on the 6th April,
1964 and state:

(a) the progress made to demarcate the area on the Tripura-East Pakistan border, specially on the upper reaches of the Fenny river where Pakistan has raised' B. dispute;

(b) whether the Government of Pakistan have agreed to our proposal of joint inspection 'of the area; and

(e) if not, the reaction of Pakistan Government to this proposal?

The Minister of External Mairs
(Shri Swaran Singh): (a) There has been no pTOgjI'ess, in the current year, in the demarcation of areas on the Tripura-East Pakistan border.

(b) and (c). 'I1he Government of Pakistan hias not so far agreed to our proposal for a joint inspection of the Fenny river area.
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Part Payment of Wages in Killd

Shri P. R. ChakraTerti:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri K. N. Tiwary:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:

*u.. Shri Daji:
Shri Oza:
Shri Sham Lal Saral:
8hri D. C. Sharma:
Shri A. P. Sharma:
Shri 1. B. S. Bist:
Shri P .Venkatasubbaiah:

Will the Minister of Labour and EMployment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have outlined a scheme for the part payment of

